®MAGNUM
W
IR
E
M
A
N
A

Min of 19 Strands, Copper Conductor, Type AWM. 105°C-600V Insulation
TABLE I (Wire Type)
Part Numbering System
Series Terminal Type Wire Type Wire Gauge Wire Length
-
W -  wire See Table I See Table II Dimension “Z”*
* Min 4"
1 3 6 6 1
Ass’y No.
13661-W2XX
13661-W4XX
13661-W6XX
Wire Gauge
12 Gauge
14 Gauge
16 Gauge
TABLE II (Wire Gauge)
COM
RB
WHITE (COM)
RED (R)
BLACK (B)
"Z" (WIRE
LENGTH
IN INCHES)
1.37 DIA.
1.37 DIA.
1.45
0.55
0.08
1.93
0.96
2.56 DIA.
A
A